required and simplified brake line plumbing
for durability. The master cylinder is
sealed and has an external fluid level
sensor connected to a warning icon on the
instrument module. The ERC-VH features
an Automatic Park Brake that is applied
by a spring when the truck is stationary.
Upon sensing a demand at the accelerator

l
1 manufacturer Yale
2 model Designation ERC080VH
3 Power Electric
4 operation Sit
5 rated capacity lb. (kg) 8000 (3629)
6 load center in. (mm) 24 (610)
Ti
RE
s/
W
HE
El
s 7 tire type - cushion, solid, Pneumatic, etc. Drive / steer Cushion / Cushion
8 tire size Drive / steer in. 22 x 9 x 16 / 18 x 6 x 12.1
9 wheels - number x=Driven Drive / steer 2X / 2
10 tread center of tires narr Dr / wide Dr / steer in. (mm) 37 / 41 / 39.5 (941 / 1041 / 1003)
Di
m
En
si
on
s
11 mast tilt std  opt degrees 5F / 5B  8F / 5B
12 mast - lowered Height std mast in. (mm) 84.1 (2134)
13 Free lift - top of Fork std 2 stg limited Free lift mast in. (mm) 5 (150)
opt 2 stg Full Free lift mast with / without lBr in. (mm) 35 / 53 (900 / 1352)
14 lift Height - top of Fork std 2 stg limited Free lift mast in. (mm) 120 (3050)
15 mast - extended Height std mast with / without lBr in. (mm) 169 / 149 (4284 / 3783)
16 overhead guard Height std / opt / opt Flat Plate in. (mm) 94 / 91 / 87.1 (2388 / 2311 / 2212)
17 siP to Bottom std oHg seat Depressed std / susp / swivel in. (mm) 38.7 / 38.9 / 38.9 (984 / 989 / 989)
18 tow Pin Height vertical center of Pin in. (mm) 12.7 (324)
19 overall width standard tread / wide tread in. (mm) 47.2 / 50 (1200 / 1270)
20 Forks thickness x width x length in. (mm) 2 x 4.9 x 42 (50 x 125 x 1067)
21 standard carriage width class iii in. (mm) 42 (1067)
22 Floor to top of Battery rollers in. (mm) 20 (509)
23 ground clearance lowest Point nl / rl in. (mm) 3.8 / 3.5 (96 / 90)
24 ground clearance center of truck nl / rl in. (mm) 5.3 / 5.1 (134 / 130)
25 load Distance center of wheel to Face of Forks in. (mm) 17.6 (447)
26 Battery compartment Height without / with Battery rollers in. (mm) 24.4 / 24 (620 / 609)
 width in. (mm) 45.4 (1152)
 nominal siZe 39
 length actual in. (mm) 39.2 (996)
27 length to Face of Forks chassis length in. (mm) 96.5 (2451)
28 wheelbase in. (mm) 62 (1574)
29 right angle stack in. (mm) 150.8 (3831)
30 equal aisle 90˚ intersecting aisle in. (mm) 79.4 (2017)
31 outside turning radius  in. (mm) 85.2 (2165)
W
Ei
GH
T 32 truck weight without Battery nl lb. (kg) 11070 (5021)
33 axle loading - Drive static with max. wt. Battery nl / rl lb. (kg) 6728 / 20098 (3052 / 9116)
34 axle loading - steer static with max. wt. Battery nl / rl lb. (kg) 9141 / 3771 (4146 / 1710)

l
1 manufacturer Yale
2 model Designation ERC100VHS
3 Power Electric
4 operation Sit
5 rated capacity lb. (kg) 10000 (4536)
6 load center in. (mm) 24 (610)
Ti
RE
s/
W
HE
El
s 7 tire type - cushion, solid, Pneumatic, etc. Drive / steer Cushion / Cushion
8 tire size Drive / steer in. 22 x 12 x 16 / 18 x 7 x 12.1
9 wheels - number x=Driven Drive / steer 2X / 2
10 tread center of tires narr Dr / wide Dr / steer in. (mm) 40 / 43.9 / 38.3 (1015 / 1115 / 972)
Di
m
En
si
on
s
11 mast tilt std opt degrees 5F / 5B 8F / 5B
12 mast - lowered Height std mast in. (mm) 84.2 (2138)
13 Free lift - top of Fork std 2 stg limited Free lift mast in. (mm) 5 (150)
 opt 2 stg Full Free lift mast with / without lBr in. (mm) 35 / 48 (897 / 1222)
14 lift Height - top of Fork std 2 stg limited Free lift mast in. (mm) 109 (2790)
15 mast - extended Height std mast with / without lBr in. (mm) 159 / 144 (4031 / 3657)
16 overhead guard Height std / opt / opt Flat Plate in. (mm) 94 / 91 / 87.1 (2388 / 2311 / 2212)
17 siP to Bottom std oHg seat Depressed std / susp / swivel in. (mm) 38.7 / 38.9 / 38.9 (984 / 989 / 989)
18 tow Pin Height vertical center of Pin in. (mm) 12.7 (324)
19 overall width standard tread / wide tread in. (mm) 52 / 55.9 (1320 / 1420)
20 Forks thickness x width x length in. (mm) 2 x 5.9 x 42 (50 x 150 x 1067)
21 standard carriage width class iii in. (mm) 42 (1067)
22 Floor to top of Battery rollers in. (mm) 20 (509)
23 ground clearance lowest Point nl / rl in. (mm) 3.6 / 3.4 (92 / 87)
24 ground clearance center of truck nl / rl in. (mm) 5.3 / 5.1 (134 / 130)
25 load Distance center of wheel to Face of Forks in. (mm) 17.8 (452)
26 Battery compartment Height without / with Battery rollers in. (mm) 24.4 / 24 (620 / 609)
 width in. (mm) 45.4 (1152)
 nominal siZe 39"
 length actual in. (mm) 39.2 (996)
27 length to Face of Forks chassis length in. (mm) 100.3 (2548)
28 wheelbase in. (mm) 62 (1574)
29 right angle stack in. (mm) 154 (3911)
30 equal aisle 90˚ intersecting aisle in. (mm) 83 (2107)
31 outside turning radius  in. (mm) 88.2 (2240)
W
Ei
GH
T 32 truck weight without Battery nl lb. (kg) 13070 (5928)
33 axle loading - Drive static with max. wt. Battery nl / rl lb. (kg) 6798 / 23542 (3084 / 10678)
34 axle loading - steer static with max. wt. Battery nl / rl lb. (kg) 11069 / 4325 (5021 / 1962)

l
1 manufacturer Yale
2 model Designation ERC100VH
3 Power Electric
4 operation Sit
5 rated capacity lb. (kg) 10000 (4536)
6 load center in. (mm) 24 (610)
Ti
RE
s/
W
HE
El
s 7 tire type - cushion, solid, Pneumatic, etc. Drive / steer Cushion / Cushion
8 tire size Drive / steer in. 22 x 12 x 16 / 18 x 7 x 12.1
9 wheels - number x=Driven Drive / steer 2X / 2
10 tread center of tires narr Dr / wide Dr / steer in. (mm) 40 / 43.9 / 38.3 (1015 / 1115 / 972)
Di
m
En
si
on
s
11 mast tilt std opt degrees 5F / 5B 8F / 5B
12 mast - lowered Height std mast in. (mm) 84.2 (2138)
13 Free lift - top of Fork std 2 stg limited Free lift mast in. (mm) 5 (150)
 opt 2 stg Full Free lift mast with / without lBr in. (mm) 35 / 48 (897 / 1222)
14 lift Height - top of Fork std 2 stg limited Free lift mast in. (mm) 109 (2790)
15 mast - extended Height std mast with / without lBr in. (mm) 159 / 144 (4031 / 3657)
16 overhead guard Height std / opt / opt Flat Plate in. (mm) 94 / 91 / 87.1 (2388 / 2311 / 2212)
17 siP to Bottom std oHg seat Depressed std / susp / swivel in. (mm) 38.7 / 38.9 / 38.9 (984 / 989 / 989)
18 tow Pin Height vertical center of Pin in. (mm) 12.7 (324)
19 overall width standard tread / wide tread in. (mm) 52 / 55.9 (1320 / 1420)
20 Forks thickness x width x length in. (mm) 2 x 5.9 x 42 (50 x 150 x 1067)
21 standard carriage width class iii in. (mm) 42 (1067)
22 Floor to top of Battery rollers in. (mm) 20 (509)
23 ground clearance lowest Point nl / rl in. (mm) 3.6 / 3.4 (92 / 87)
24 ground clearance center of truck nl / rl in. (mm) 5.3 / 5.1 (134 / 130)
25 load Distance center of wheel to Face of Forks in. (mm) 17.8 (452)
26 Battery compartment Height without / with Battery rollers in. (mm) 24.4 / 24 (620 / 609)
 width in. (mm) 45.4 (1152)
 nominal siZe 45"
 length actual in. (mm) 45.7 (1161)
27 length to Face of Forks chassis length in. (mm) 103.1 (2621)
28 wheelbase in. (mm) 68.5 (1739)
29 right angle stack in. (mm) 158 (4012)
30 equal aisle 90˚ intersecting aisle in. (mm) 84.3 (2141)
31 outside turning radius  in. (mm) 92.2 (2341)
W
Ei
GH
T 32 truck weight without Battery nl lb. (kg) 12300 (5579)
33 axle loading - Drive static with max. wt. Battery nl / rl lb. (kg) 7708 / 23813 (3496 / 10801)
34 axle loading - steer static with max. wt. Battery nl / rl lb. (kg) 10139 / 4035 (4599 / 1830)

l
1 manufacturer Yale
2 model Designation ERC120VH
3 Power Electric
4 operation Sit
5 rated capacity lb. (kg) 12000 (5443)
6 load center in. (mm) 24 (610)
Ti
RE
s/
W
HE
El
s 7 tire type - cushion, solid, Pneumatic, etc. Drive / steer Cushion / Cushion
8 tire size Drive / steer in. 22 x 12 x 16 / 18 x 7 x 12.1
9 wheels - number x=Driven Drive / steer 2X / 2
10 tread center of tires narr Dr / wide Dr / steer in. (mm) 40 / 43.9 / 38.3 (1015 / 1115 / 972)
Di
m
En
si
on
s
11 mast tilt std opt degrees 5F / 5B 8F / 5B
12 mast - lowered Height std mast in. (mm) 84.2 (2138)
13 Free lift - top of Fork std 2 stg limited Free lift mast in. (mm) 5 (150)
opt 2 stg Full Free lift mast with / without lBr in. (mm) 35 / 48 (897 / 1222)
14 lift Height - top of Fork std 2 stg limited Free lift mast in. (mm) 109 (2790)
15 mast - extended Height std mast with / without lBr in. (mm) 159 / 144 (4031 / 3657)
16 overhead guard Height std / opt / opt Flat Plate in. (mm) 94 / 91 / 87.1 (2388 / 2311 / 2212)
17 siP to Bottom std oHg seat Depressed std / susp / swivel in. (mm) 38.7 / 38.9 / 38.9 (984 / 989 / 989)
18 tow Pin Height vertical center of Pin in. (mm) 12.7 (324)
19 overall width standard tread / wide tread in. (mm) 52 / 55.9 (1320 / 1420)
20 Forks thickness x width x length in. (mm) 2.4 x 5.9 x 42 (60 x 150 x 1067)
21 standard carriage width class iii in. (mm) 42 (1067)
22 Floor to top of Battery rollers in. (mm) 20 (509)
23 ground clearance lowest Point nl / rl in. (mm) 3.6 / 3.4 (92 / 87)
24 ground clearance center of truck nl / rl in. (mm) 5.3 / 5.1 (134 / 130)
25 load Distance center of wheel to Face of Forks in. (mm) 18.2 (462)
26 Battery compartment Height without / with Battery rollers in. (mm) 24.4 / 24 (620 / 609)
 width in. (mm) 45.4 (1152)
 nominal siZe 45"
 length actual in. (mm) 45.7 (1161)
27 length to Face of Forks chassis length in. (mm) 107.2 (2724)
28 wheelbase in. (mm) 68.5 (1739)
29 right angle stack in. (mm) 161.5 (4101)
30 equal aisle 90˚ intersecting aisle in. (mm) 85.7 (2178)
31 outside turning radius  in. (mm) 95.3 (2420)
W
Ei
GH
T 32 truck weight without Battery nl lb. (kg) 13860 (6287)
33 axle loading - Drive static with max. wt. Battery nl / rl lb. (kg) 7556 / 26951 (3427 / 12225)
34 axle loading - steer static with max. wt. Battery nl / rl lb. (kg) 11848 / 4453 (5374 / 2020)